Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

Subject:-Transfer/posting of Examiners in Kashmir Division.

Order No. 32 -DGF of 2025 Dated: - 19 -02-2025

In the interest of administration, the following transfers/postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S No.	Name of the Examiner	Present Place of Posting	New Place of Posting
01	Sh. Hamid Ullah Reshi	District Fund office, Bandipora	G.P. Fund Provincial Police Cell, ZPHQ Srinagar vice Sh. Mohd Maqbool Wani, Examiner
02	Sh. Sheikh Javeed	GP Fund Move Cell Civil Sectt, J&K	District Fund Office, Budgam
03	Sh. Mohd Maqbool Wani	G.P. Fund Provincial Police Cell, ZPHQ Srinagar	District Fund Office, Pulwama against available vacancy

The officials shall be deemed to have been relieved from the date of issuance of this order. However, serial no. 02 shall draw pay against post of Assistant Fund Officer, till retirement of Smt. Yasmeen Akhter, Examiner.

Sd/Director General,
J&K Funds Organization.
Dated: 19-02-2025

No: DGF-PS/11/518459 / 173-180 Copy for Information and necessary action to the:-

- 1. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir for information.
- 2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu for information.
- Chief Accounts Officer District Fund Office, Bandipora/ZPHQ Srinagar /Budgam/ Pulwama/ GP Fund Move Cell Civil Sectt, J&K.
- 4. Accounts Officer (Admn) Directorate of J&K Funds Organization.
- 5. Concerned officials for immediate compliance.
- 6. In charge Website for uploading the order on official website.
- 7. Office order/main file/master file.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith)
Joint Director (Central),

J&K Funds Organization